SUOIIRAOUSY 191Ud)D)
SIUUA | anA3||eg



'920¢ Alres ul
awiawos palsjdwod 19sfoad syl yum gzoz Jswwns/burads ob 01 Apead ag ||IM SJUSLWINIOP pIg

‘padojansp Buluue|d syaed eyl 1sl| syl burisaulbus anjeA yiim uibaq [JIM apN

‘yoes 10J Jaquinu 18bpng e
UM palsi| swiall ||e Jo buiyuea Alioiad e 186 usyl pue jesodoad syl 81n2axa 01 SI da)s 1Xau ay|

"UoIIPUOD
P00B Ul 9.Je SWBISAS 1SOJA “SWBISAS [ealurydawl BUISIXa |e Jo Juswssasse ue papinoid S|«

(000'9TT$ 3509)
"9)S pue sBuip|ing ay3 Jo Aewwns e pue p,¢ sung [esodoad ubissp [euolssajodd e PaAIgdey

(18Bpnq Jejjop uoljjiw G'T$ PaPaIX3)
padojanap aaam sjuawsnoaduwi [ernualod Jo 18I aAISUsys1dwod e pue Ae|A] Ul 1ISIA 8IS .

a1epdn 1098load



Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12

Voos

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Resolution to allocate and appropriate $7,500,000.00 from FY25 PK01036 Lester Community
Center, Contract Construction and Fixtures Furniture and Equipment.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
{ Not Applicable )

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if
applicable.
These funds will require a construction contract and purchase contract.

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.

This will require an expenditure of $7,500,000.00



Poos

Resolution to allocate and appropriates funds for the new
Lester Community Center PK01036

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Lester Community Center CIP
Project Number PK01036, as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvements Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis has provided an additional allocation of
$7,500,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project Number PK01036, Lester Community Center, for
Contract Construction s as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvements Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Administration requests that Council approve the allocation and
appropriation of $7,500,000 in Contract Construction and Fixtures Furniture and Equipment, in
Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project Number PK01036, Lester Community Center, to fund construction of
the new community center at Howze Park.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Memphis that it hereby
approves the allocation and appropriation of $7,500,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project
Number PK01036, Lester Community Center, for Contract Construction and Fixtures Furniture
and Equipment, funded by G.O. Bonds General, chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital
Improvement Budget; with said appropriations being credited as follows:

Project Title: Lester Community Center
Project Number: PK01036

Amount: $7,500,000.00



Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12

Vo6

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Allocation and Appropriation of $300,000.00 for Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PKO8037,
Lichterman Nature Center Major Maintenance, Contract Construction.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
No it is not.

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if
applicable.
Yes a new construction contract will be required

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.
This Resolution will result in the expenditure of $300,000.00.



V020

Resolution to Allocate and Appropriate funds for the
Lichterman Nature Center Major Maintenance PK08037

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Lichterman Nature Center Major
Maintenance, CIP Project Number PK08037, as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement
Program; and

WHEREAS, the Council did provide an Allocation of $300,000.00 in the Fiscal Year 2025, CIP
Project Number PK08037, Lichterman Nature Center Major Maintenance, Contract Construction and
Architecture/Engineering, as part of the FY25 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Administration requests that Council approve the Allocation and Appropriation
of $300,000.00 in the Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PKO8037, Lichterman Nature Center Major
Maintenance, Contract Construction and Architecture/Engineering, as part of the FY25 Capital
improvement Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that there be and is
hereby appropriated the sum of $300,000.00, Contract Construction and Architecture/Engineering,
funded by G. O. Bonds General, chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; with
said appropriations being credited as follows:

Project Title: Lichterman Nature Center Major Maintenance
Project Number: PK08037

Amount: $300,000.00



Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12

Voo

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Resolution to allocate and appropriate $1,200,000.00 from FY25 PK04018, Douglass Splash Pad,
Contract Construction.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
( Not Applicable )

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if

applicable.
These funds will require a construction contract.

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.

This will require an expenditure of $1,200,000.00



(oo

Resolution to allocate and appropriates funds for Douglass
Splash Pad PK04018

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Douglass Splash Pad, CIP
Project Number PK04018, as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvements Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis has provided an allocation of
$1,200,000.00 in Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PK04018, Douglass Splash Pad, for
Contract Construction as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvements Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Administration requests that Council approve the allocation and
appropriation of $1,200,000 in Contract Construction in Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number
PK04018, Douglass Splash Pad, to fund the construction of the new amenity.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Memphis that it hereby
approves the allocation and appropriation of $1,200,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project
Number PK04018, Douglass Splash Pad, Contract Construction, funded by G.O. Bonds General,
chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; with said appropriations being
credited as follows:

Project Title: Douglass Splash Pad
Project Number: PK04018

Amount: $1,200,000.00



Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12 p OZY

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Allocation and Appropriation of $500,000.00 for Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PK24106,
Brooks Museum, Contract Construction.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
No it is not.

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if

applicable.
This will require an MOU with the Brooks Museum.

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.
This Resolution will result in the expenditure of $500,000.00.



2939

Resolution to Allocate and Appropriate funds for the Brooks
Museum PK24106

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include the Brooks Museum, CIP Project
Number PK24106, as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Council did provide an Allocation of $500,000.00 in the Fiscal Year 2025, CIP
Project Number PK24106, Brooks Museum, Contract Construction, as part of the FY25 Capital
Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Administration requests that Council approve the Allocation and Appropriation
of $500,000.00 in the Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PK24106, Brooks Museum, Contract
Construction, as part of the FY25 Capital Improvement Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that there be and is
hereby appropriated the sum of $500,000.00, Contract Construction, funded by G. O. Bonds General,
chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; with said appropriations being credited
as follows:

Project Title: Brooks Museum
Project Number: PK24106

Amount: $500,000.00



Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12

fo24

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Allocation, Appropriation and transfer of $400,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number
PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction, to Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number
PK25102, Park Cover Line Fixtures Furniture and Equipment funds.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
No it is not.

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if
applicable.
A new construction contract will be required

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.
This Resolution will result in the expenditure of $400,000.00.



(o249

Resolution to Allocate and Appropriate Park Cover Line
Fixtures Furniture and Equipment Funds PK25102

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Park Cover Line, CIP Project Number
PK24100, as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Council did provide an Allocation of $1,500,000.00 in the Fiscal Year 2025, CIP
Project Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction in Fiscal Year 2025, as part of the Fiscal
Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Administration desires to Allocate, Appropriate and transfer $400,000.00 from
Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction, to Fiscal Year
2025, CIP Project Number PK25102, Park Cover Line, Fixtures, Furniture and Equipment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that it hereby
approves the Allocation, Appropriation and transfer of 400,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project
Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction to Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number
PK25102, Park Cover Line, Fixtures, Furniture and Equipment, funded by G. O. Bonds General.

Project Title: Park Cover Line Fixtures, Furniture and Equipment
Project Number: PK25102

Amount: $400,000.00



Docusign Envelope ID: 2866E2AB-6218-41B1-B6F5-24292DB18CBE

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12
PO32

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Item Description: Resolution to transfer $129,989.80 from GAO7002, MRPP Coverline to
GAOD70089, Riverfront Park Improvements and appropriate $120,989.80 under the Contract
Construction resource.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
( Not Applicable )

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if

applicable.
These funds will require an MOU.

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.

This will require an expenditure of $120,989.80.



Docusign-Envelope ID: 2866E2AB-6218-41B1-B6F5-24292DB18CBE

P0O32

" Resolution trans fers and appropriates funds from the MRPP Coverline
GA07002 to River front Park Improvements GA07009

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mempbhis did include GA0O7002 MRPP Coverline for the
Memphis River Parks Partnership for $250,000 as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement
Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mempbhis has entered into an agreement with the Memphis River Parks
Partnership which provides for the procedures for the use and payment of the current and future
Capital Appropriations; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to allocate and appropriate $120,989.80 in Contract Construction,
Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number GAO7009, Riverfront Park Improvements

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that there be and is
hereby transfer and appropriated the sum of $120,989.80 from Fiscal Year 2025, CiP Project Number
GAQ7002, MRPP Coverline, Contract Construction, to GA07009, Riverfront Park Improvements, funded
by G.O. Bonds General, chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget, with said
appropriations being credited as follows:

Project Title: Riverfront Park Improvements
Project Number: GA07009

Amount: $120,989.80



Docusign Envelope ID: 2543DB62-47C4-4923-A52F-3299AA993CCO

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12
F033

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Resolution to allocate, appropriate and transfer $129,010.20 from FY25 Project Number
GAQ7002, MRPP Coverline to FY25 Project Number PK24105 for MRPP maintenance repair,
Contract Construction.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Councll, etc.)
Memphis Parks

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable,
( Not Applicable )

4. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if

applicable.
These funds will not require a construction contract,

5. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.

This will require an expenditure of $129,010.20.



Docusign Envelope ID: 2543DB62-47C4-4923-A52F-3299AA093CC0

FO33

Resolution allocates, appropriates and transfer funds for
improvements and major maintenance issues at the Memphis River Parks
Partnership PK24105

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include GA07002 MRPP Coverline, Contract
Construction, $250,000.00 as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Memphis has entered into an agreement with the Memphis River Parks
Partnership which provides for the procedures for the use and payment of the current and future
Capital Appropriations; and

WHEREAS, on June 26,2024 a fire system sprinkler head broke on the 2 floor of the West
Terminal on Mud Island causing extensive damage to the building and to the terminal chiller; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to allocate, appropriate and transfer $129,010.20 from Fiscal Year
2025, CIP Project Number GAQ7002, MRPP Coverline, Contract Construction to Fiscal Year 2025 CIP
Project Number PK24105, Memphis River Parks Improvement & Maintenance for MRPP, Contract
Construction to fund repairs and make equipment operable.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that there be and is
hereby allocated, appropriated and transferred the sum of $129,010.20 from Fiscal Year 2025, Cip
Project Number GA07002, MRPP Coverline, Contract Construction to Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project
Number PK24105, Memphis River Parks Improvements & Maintenance for MRPP, Contract
Construction, funded by G.O. Bonds General, chargeable to the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement
Budget, with said appropriations being credited as follows:

Project Title: Memphis River Parks Improvement & Maintenance for MRPP
Project Number: PK24105

Amount: $129,010.20



Docusign Envelope ID: 8CA2C928-602B-47F 1-B1E2-534AD6975292

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet Template 8-28-12

PO34

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

Allocation, Appropriation and transfer of $1,000,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2025, CiP Project
Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction, to Fiscal Year 2025, CIp Project
Number PK25103, FY25 Park-Miscellaneous Improvements, Contract Construction.

Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Memphis Parks

State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.
No it is not.

State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if

applicable.
Yes a new construction contract will be required

State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.
This Resolution will result in the expenditure of $1,000,000.00.



Docusign Envelope ID: 8CA2C928-602B-47F 1-B1E2-534AD6975202
P34

Resolution to Allocate and Appropriate FY25
Parks-Miscellaneous Improvements PK25103

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Park Cover Line, CIP Project Number
PK24100, as part of the Fiscal Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Council did provide an Allocation of $1,500,000.00 in the Fiscal Year 2025, CIp
Project Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction in Fiscal Year 2025, as part of the Fiscai
Year 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, the Administration desires to Allocate, Appropriate and transfer $1,000,000.00 from
Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction, to Fiscal Year
2025, CIP Project Number PK25103, FY25 Park-Miscellaneous Improvements, Contract Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that it hereby
approves the Allocation, Appropriation and transfer of 1,000,000.00 from Fiscal Year 2025 CIP Project
Number PK24100, Park Cover Line, Contract Construction to Fiscal Year 2025, CIP Project Number
PK25103, FY25 Park-Miscellaneous Improvements, Contract Construction, funded by G. O. Bonds
General.

Project Title: FY25 Park-Miscellaneous Improvements
Project Number: PK25103

Amount: $1,000,000.00



Docusign Envelope ID: UBECY4AF-C330-45F2-B64B-8B0CET64AZD1

oM

NNESSE Resolution accepting Commission CIP funds in the amount of
one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) from Shelby County
Government for the purpose of building a softball field at Jesse Turner Park.

WHEREAS, Commissioner Mickell Lowery desires to allocate $150,000.00 in Shelby County
Commission CIP funds to the City of Memphis, Division of Park Services, for the purpose of building a
softball field at Jesse Turner Park; and

WHEREAS, the City of Mempbhis through Memphis Parks continues to operate Jesse Turner Park,
to include maintenance responsibility; and

WHEREAS, the City of Memphis through Memphis Parks received funds in the amount one
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000. 00) From Shelby County Government for the purposes of
building a softball field; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to accept these funds and amend the Fiscal Year 2025 Budget therein,
and allow for expenditure of same; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate these funds in the amount of one hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($150,000.00).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the Fiscal Year
2025 Budget be hereby amended by appropriating these funds, and subsequent expenditures of one
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) within the Division of Memphis Parks Budget.




- Docusign Enveiope 17 OBESS4AF-U330-45FH 2-8043-850CET764A2D 1

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the Item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

Resolution accepting CIP Commission funds in the amount of one hundred
fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) from Shelby County Government for the
purpose of building a softball field at Jesse Turner Park.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
Parks Division

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if
applicable.
N/A

4. State whether this will impact specific council districts or super
districts.

Council Dlstrict: 4
Super District: 8

5. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract,
if applicable.
Will require MOA with Shelby County

6. State whether this requires an expenditure of fundsirequires a budget amendment

City of Memphis must approve revenue of $150,000.00

7. _If applicable, please list the MWBE goal and any additional information needed
N/A




Coinrsoousign-Enveispe 4

&

(5]

uhn

6.

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

Description of the item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

This is a resolution to appropriate the sum of $400,000 in Other Project Cost to
implement the FY25 Urban Art Plan, CIP Project Number EN25301.

Initiating Party

The Engineering Division is the initiating party of this resolution.

State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable

There is no change to an existing ordinance or resolution.

State whether this will impact specific council districts or super districts

All District and Super Districts are applicable for related projects,

State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract

This resolution does not require a new contract or amend an existing contract.

State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.

This resolution requires an appropriation of $400,000 in CIP funded by G.O. Bonds
chargeable to the FY25 Capital Improvement Budget.

If applicable, please list the MWBE goal and any additional information needed

MWBE goal is 6% - Same night minutes are requested for this resolution,

o P el g R

“AGFIENNI-DE CEHCTE-ER50-BBIUZBRAABYZ . 11 ¥ UACUETIm e ' s Sl £ e




Resolution

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Memphis did include Urban Art CIP Number
EN24300 as part of the FY 2025 Capital Improvement Budget; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to transfer funds from EN24300 to EN25301 and appropriate
those funds in the amount of $400,000.00 funded by G.O. Bonds General in other project

cost of EN25301 to continue the implementation of the Urban Art Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED., By the Council of the City of
Memphis that there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of $400,000.00 in Other Cost
funded by G.O. Bonds General, chargeable to FY 2025 Capital improvement Budget with

said appropriation being Credited as follows:

Project Tite: Urban Art $400,000.00

Project Number: EN25301 G.O. Bonds



* Docusign Envelope ID: 731FBBD6-0C9E-4C38-988C-86929D72D44F

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

A resolution amending the FY25 CIP Budget by accepting additional Federal grant funding from the
Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) and appropriating $1,273,967.05 to initiate
construction on the W. Georgia Ave. at Riverside Dr. Intersection Improvement Project (EN01088).

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)

This project is being initiated by the Division of Engineering.

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if
applicable.

This project does not involve a change to an existing ordinance or resolution.

4. State whether this will impact specific council districts or super
districts.

Capital improvements in District 6, and Super District 8.

5. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract,
if applicable.

Amends an existing grant agreement with the Tennessee Department of
Transportation for ENO1088 to award the Construction funds.

6. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment
Appropriation will require an amendment to the FY25 Capital Budget to
appropriate funds in the amount of $1,273,967.05

7. If applicable, please list the MWBE goal and any additional information needed
The Goal setting committee set an DBE participation goal of 8% in

accordance with TDOT policy. The project bid on 3-27-24. TDOT provided bid
concurrence on 7-24-24,



« Docusign Envelope ID: 731FBBD6-0C9E-4C38-988C-86920072D44F po }O

A resolution amending the FY25 CIP Budget by accepting additional Federal
grant funding from the Tennessee Department of Transportation (TDOT) and
appropriating 51,273,967.05 to initiate construction on the W. Georgia Ave. at
Riverside Dr. Intersection Improvement Project (ENO1 088).

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Transportation has awarded $1,215,553.05 in
additional Federal grant funding for the construction phase of the W. Georgia Ave. at Riverside
Dr. Intersection Improvement Project (EN01088); and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to accept the grant funding and amend the Fiscal Year 2025 CIP
Budget to initiate construction on the W. Georgia Ave. at Riverside Dr. Intersection
Improvement Project (ENO1088); and

WHEREAS, a local match in the amount of Fifty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Fourteen Dollars
($58,414.00) will be required for ADA improvements that will be made during the construction
phase of this project; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appropriate funding in the amount of One Million, Two Hundred
Seventy-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars and 05/000 (81,273,967.05) for the
W. Georgia Ave. at Riverside Dr. Intersection Improvement Project (EN01088); and

WHEREAS, this appropriation would allow the encumbrance of funding for a construction
contract with Biuff City Construction

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the Fiscal Year
2025 Capital Budget be and is hereby amended by accepting, allocating, and appropriating
Federal grant funding in the amount of $1,215,553.05 for the W. Georgia Ave. at Riverside Dr.
Intersection Improvement Project (EN0O1088).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the fiscal year 2025 CIP Budget be and is hereby amended by
transferring and appropriating Fifty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred Fourteen Dollars
($58,414.00) in GO Bond funding from the HSIP Coverline (EN01067) for the Local Match.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the fiscal year 2025 CIp Budget be and is hereby amended by
appropriating the Expenditures and Revenues for the W. Georgia Ave. at Riverside Dr.
Intersection Improvement Project (ENO1088) in the amount of $1,273,967.05 as follows:

Revenue
TDOT (Grant Funding) $1,215,553.05

GO Bond Local Match $58,414.00

$1,273,967.05

Expenditure

Contract A&E (CE!) $238,426.00
Contract Construction $1,035,541.05

$1,273,967.05



A JOINT RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MORE FOR MEMPHIS STRATEGIC PLAN AS A
GUIDE FOR PUBLIC-PRIVATE COOPERATION AND INVESTMENTS TO IMPROVE
ECONOMIC MOBILITY FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES IN MEMPHIS AND SHELBY

COUNTY

WHEREAS, Memphis has a poverty rate of 24.2%, and Shelby County has a poverty rate of
18.6%, making it one of the poorest Metropolitan Statistical Areas (MSAs) in the country, and

WHEREAS, the child poverty rate in Memphis is 37.9%, while the rate in Shelby County is 28%,
and

WHEREAS, the economic mobility rate (defined as the ability of a child born into the lowest
economic quintile to reach the top economic quintile later in life) in Shelby County is 4.0%, while
some areas of Memphis are even lower, such as South Memphis (2.0%) and North Memphis
(2.1%), and

WHEREAS, only 27.1% of Memphis adults over 25 have at least a Bachelor’'s degree, while
33.3% of adults in Shelby County hold the same distinction, and

WHEREAS, approximately 51% of Memphis renter households and 49.5% of Shelby County
renter households are housing cost burdened, defined as households that spend more than
30% of their income on rent, and

WHEREAS, 13.2% of low-income households and 6.18% of all households in Memphis are
energy cost burdened, defined as households that spend more than 30% of their income on
energy bills, and

WHEREAS, the median household income disparity between the lowest three census tracts and
the highest three census tracts in Shelby County is $190,486, and

WHEREAS, Memphis and Shelby County lack a coordinated, equitable economic development
strategy that incorporates alignment between career and technical training and workforce
opportunities, as well as economic growth strategies for the city and county overall, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County has just one primary care physician for each 1,747 residents and
has a current shortage of more than 1,100 mental health professionals, exacerbating already
extremely high rates of preventable chronic conditions, and

WHEREAS, over 140,000 Shelby County residents, including 51,000 children, were classified
as food insecure in 2022, while Memphis has the highest rate of food deserts of any major
metropolitan area in the country, and

WHEREAS, Shelby County has an average of 1,753.9 violent crimes reported per 100,000
people, while Memphis averages 2,350.3 violent crimes reported per 100,000 people, and



WHEREAS, the More For Memphis strategic plan offers detailed policy-based measures to
address all of these factors and more, creating the roadmap for improving the lives of children
and families in Memphis and Shelby County, and

WHEREAS, there is a need to reduce siloed strategy development and implementation to
address poverty, economic mobility, and violent crime, and

WHEREAS, the More for Memphis project management team has sought to align its strategies
and approaches developed or under development by the City of Memphis, Shelby County
government, Memphis-Shelby County Schools, and other public, private, and non-profit sector
leaders, and

WHEREAS, the City of Memphis, Shelby County government, MSCS, and public, private, and
non-profit leaders possess funding capacity that aligns with efforts to address poverty, economic
mobility, and violent crime, and

WHEREAS, the More For Memphis project managers have secured $20 million per year over
the next five years in private funding to enact the initial phase of the strategic plan, and

WHEREAS, this Council has been involved in the More For Memphis strategic planning process
over the course of three years to create a solutions-driven plan to support the long-term success
of students, families, and communities through our collective commitment to serve our
constituencies and deliver measurable outcomes intended to be sustained across multiple
administrations.

WHEREAS, this Council passed a resolution in December of 2022 stipulating the conditions
under which the body would consider passing the More For Memphis strategic plan to inform
the flow of dedicated and coordinated public and private resources to improve the policy factors
that affect economic mobility in Memphis and Shelby County, and

WHEREAS, these conditions have been met by the project management team, and a full plan
has been provided to the Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that it is officially the policy of the Memphis City
Council that the More For Memphis strategic plan will be an essential guiding document for
strategic investments throughout the next five years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Memphis City Council shall collaborate with Shelby
County Government and Memphis-Shelby County Schools to align future investments and
strategies with More for Memphis under a joint cooperative framework.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Memphis City Council shall participate in a joint
cooperative framework and provide details for the roles, responsibility, and recommended



funding commitment of Memphis Shelby County Schools, City of Memphis, and Shelby County
Government.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is officially the policy of the Memphis City Council that the
More For Memphis project managers, working in collaboration with the City of Memphis, Shelby
County government, and Memphis-Shelby County Schools, shall provide details of the joint
cooperative framework and recommend roles, responsibilities, aligned strategies, and
recommended funding commitments to the appropriate legislative bodies for final adoption
within 6 months of passage of this resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is officially the policy of the Memphis City Council that the
strategic value of investments in policy changes that improve the lives of residents in areas such
as education, community development, and economic development far outweigh the costs
currently being incurred in areas such as detainment, social services, and unmet GDP potential.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Memphis City Council will continue to work with the More
For Memphis project management team on a detailed fiscal analysis of the city’s budgets,
revenue sources, and growth to inform necessary budgetary measures to implement the More
For Memphis plan in each budget cycle.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Memphis City Council commits to considering stopgap
measures with existing funding to lay the foundation for full implementation of the plan in FY25.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Memphis City Council commits to considering a joint
ordinance to follow, which will, in consultation and collaboration with the Memphis City Council,
detail the operation of the public-private partnership which will implement the More For Memphis
strategic plan.

Sponsor: Chairman:
Jerri Green JB Smiley, Jr.
























Docusign Envelope 10: DEF2F1A5-2476-47B7-93FB-89B03B2900F 1

&

CoM Public

Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the item (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)
Resolution to amend the Fiscal Year 2025 General Fund Operating Budget for Housing and

Community Development.

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)
The Division of Housing and Community Development

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if applicable.

Yes, the resolution is a change to the approved FY2025 Operating Budget (Budget Ordinance
5903}, approved by City Council June 25, 2024.

4. State whether this will impact specific council districts or super districts.
Citywide

5. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract, if applicable.

Not applicable.

6. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment.

Resolution will require a budget amendment.

7. If applicable, please list the MWBE goal and any additional information needed.
Not applicable to MWBE.



4 Docusinn Envelope ID: DEF2F 1A5-2476-47B7-93FB-89B03B2900F 1

Resolution-Division of Housing and Community Development rll// (_) S ?

Resolution to amend the Fiscal Year 2025 General Fund Operating Budger for Housing and ( ‘omnumnity
Development.

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2024, the City Council approved Budget Ordinance 5903, which included
budget revenues and expenditures for the General Fund for the 2025 Fiscal Year; and

WHEREAS, such funding included specific revenue and expenditures for the Division of Housing
and Community Development; and

WHEREAS, based on the year’s forecasted activity, circumstances now exist tha require a request
to amend the existing allocated budget for 061203-Social Services Administration to accommodate actual
expenditures across the approved service centers; and

WHEREAS. it is necessary to amend the Fiscal Year 2025 General Fund budget as follows:

e Reduce 061203-Social Service Administration expense budget in Service Center 210401-
Community Initiatives by $18,000.00

e Increase the re-allocation to Service Center 210101-Administration by $8.000.00 to newly
established Grants & Subsidies account 061203-Social Service Administration

¢ Increase the re-allocation to Service Center 210201 -Housing by $5,000.00 1o newly
established Grants & Subsidies account 061203-Social Service Administration

e Increase the re-allocation to Service Center 210301-Economic Development by $5.000.00 to
newly established Grants & Subsidies account 061203-Social Service Administration

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Memphis that the Fiscal
Year 2025 General Fund Operating budget be amended in accordance the Tennessee Constitution Article 2
§24, TCA § 9-1-1186, Municipal Budget Law of 1982 in the amount of $18,000.00 for the Division of
Housing and Community Development.



Memphis City Council Summary Sheet

1. Description of the ltem (Resolution, Ordinance, etc.)

This is a resolution to receive and appropriate a grant from ArtsMemphis in
the amount of $200,000.00

2. Initiating Party (e.g. Public Works, at request of City Council, etc.)

Executive

3. State whether this is a change to an existing ordinance or resolution, if
applicable.
This item does not require a change to an existing ordinance.

4. State whether this will impact specific council districts or super
districts.

All Districts

5. State whether this requires a new contract, or amends an existing contract,
if applicable.

This item does not require a new contract

6. State whether this requires an expenditure of funds/requires a budget amendment

This item will amend the budget to include this additional funding allocation.

7. If applicable, please list the MWBE goal and any additional information needed
N/A



G-z

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Mempbhis has received grant funds in the amount of Two Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) from ArtsMemphis; and

WHEREAS, The City of Mempbhis received these funds to assist with the creation of the Office of

Creative and Cultural Economy; and

WHEREAS, the Office is being created to enhance existing assets in Memphis and to bring additional
resources into the City. The Office will further leverage Memphis’ economic growth within the cultural
sector; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to accept the grant funding and amend the Fiscal Year 2025 Operating

Budget toward the establishment of the Office of Creative and Cultural Economy; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to allocate and appropriate the FY2025 grant funds from ArtsMemphis
in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars (5$200,000.00) to assist in the establishment of the

Office of Creative and Cultural Economy.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Memphis that the grant funds
from ArtsMemphis in the amount of Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) be accepted by the
City of Memphis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Year 2025 Operating Budget be and is hereby
amended by allocating and appropriating the Revenues and Expenditures for the grant in the amount of

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00) as follows:

REVENUES

ArtsMemphis $200,000.00
Total $200,000.00
EXPENDITURES

Office of Creative and Cultural Economy $200,000.00

Total $200,000.00



$202 ‘0T Joquandog
sanImuwo) MHTI

UOISSNISI(J 9293 IIUI0)
EpUdSY JUISU0) MIHTIN



"00°000°0GE$ J0 Junowe papuny 8y} Ul saibojouyos ] juiblaauo)
0} @oueUdjUIR|\ SiempieH pue juswabeuepy 08pPIA (91/2D ON JOBIUOD JBpun paydIos) ZeSZl "ON Joeljuo) Buipieme uopnjosey °g

"00°000°'S61$ 40 Junowe ay} ul .G (DAd) @pLOoJYD |Aulakod INpuod Joy dnous) |00 BAlJowolNy 0} Japlo aseyoind Buipieme uopnjosay */
"00°€€€°210°1'$ Jo Junowe ay} ul Juswdinb3 pue pjoyeos [eslaAluN 0} D/E 9|ged 1oy Japlo aseyoind Buipieme uonnjosay ‘g

'GZ'9ZE eyZ$ J0 Junowe ay} ul se)IN pue sAeq Jayyblg o) sejod |98]s 4o} Joplo aseyodind Buipieme uonn|osay G

"2/°0£2°991$ JO Junowe ay} Ul ou| JMOd VAN O} VAMG/-N Slawiojsuel) 1o Jopio aseyoind Buipieme uonnjosay

'09°9%2'602$ 40 Junowe papuny ayj ul *ou| ‘xAbojouyos] 0} uonduosqng
yoddng pue asusol odIAleS asudisiug jeHpey ‘(62.20 ON 10BNJUOD Japun pajdlos) LEGZL "ON Joesnuod bBuipieme uonnossy ¢

"00°000°00S‘ 1 $ 4O JUNOWE papuny 8y} Ul JOBJJUOD JUSLIND Y} 8SEBIOU| 0} "OU| ‘S8IIAISS Buljoesjuo) }SemyLoN
UHM S82IAISG JUsWSleqy [ejuswuodiaug ‘(L0Z L "ON 10BJjuo) Jepun pajoljos) 9iyg | "ON J0esiuo) o} | "oN abuey) Buinoidde uonnosey 'z

"000°‘000°G$ JO spunj ul @seaJoul [e]0) B Y)IM ‘sieyeald }NalIo

Jamod abejjoA wnipaw 1o} "ou| ‘S}onNpo.d Jamod 2L1198|3 1IysignsiAl 0} /Z#2E0/ Jequinu Japlo aseyoind pue ‘-ou] ggy 0} 9220/ Jequinu
JapJo aseyaund ‘-ou| ‘Assnpu] suswalS O} GZyZE0/ Jequnu Jepio aseyoind maual o} uoldo Jeak-suo ‘puooss e Buinosdde uonnjosey (|

112 ¥3snbny uo 90g Aq panroidde sway

epuaby 01 Joquajdag 10} sway

a1qnd IN6D



(@31S3IND3Y SILNNIN LHOIN JNVS)

(IVAOYddY TIONNOD ALID SIHINDIY) (AgsiO Apuey) "00°681'L19$ JO JUNOWE Pe8oXe-0}-Jou papuny 8y} Ul ou| ‘'S
SUOIIN|OS SsauIsng Bj|OUll\ BOIUOY 0} J99|4 Ja1do) uoISIAI] (88920 "ON 10BIIUOD Japun palIdlos) €667 "ON Joesuo) Buipieme uonnjoseay ||

"¥Z'98Y'€¥Z$ 40 JUNOWE PesdXe-0}
-JOU papuny 8y} Ul S|OJJUOD UOSUYOr 0} 8pelbdn 8oiAe@ uoeolloN Wiely a4 (07220 Alewio)) £26Z1L "ON 1oesuo) Buipieme uonnjosey 0L

"00°0S6'ZH$ 40 JUNoWe papuny 8y} Ul JOBJJUOD JUSLIND
8yl asealoul 0} DT ‘S80IAISS JOJeAS|T Paliun UM soueusjulel\ Jo1eAs|T ‘/0LZL "ON Joesnuo) o) | "oN 8buey) Buinoidde uonnjossy 6

112 ¥3snbny uo 90g Aq panroidde sway

epuaby 01 Joquajdag 10} sway

a1qnd IN6D



‘sj08foud uoisuedxs |eydes ue|d Jsjsew 1o} pue 8)i-Jo-pud payoeal sey ey} ainjoniisedyul
[e214)03]9 JO Juswaoe|dal 1o} papasu ale siayealq }Inalio Jamod abe}joA wnipaw ay] :joedw| .

‘sliedal Aouablawas o) AlojusAul aAey 0} pue ‘Juawdinba pjo aoe|das 0} ‘suolenbal Juswulanob mau
yum A|dwoo 0] pepaau ale sieyeald 1inalio Jamod abejjon wnipaw ay] :uonduosaq abenbuejuield .

‘pPaNIWIWOD Jo paubisse [eob Ajisianlp Jaiddns opN :papiwwo/paubissy (o9 JGMIN/ST

(22¥2€0.)0u] ‘syonpold
Jamod 21109|3 1ysignsiN pue (9z2y2£0.)oul 9av'(SZ¥2e0.L)oul ‘Aisnpuj suswalsS :0) papiemy .

pig psjess :pig jo adAl .
GZ0zZ ‘8l Jeqweoa ybnouy) [emausl Jeak-auQ :uoneing plemy .

000°000°G$ Junowe pspung .

siayealg }In2J1D) Jamod abejjoA wnipa

a1qnd IN6D



‘suolne|nbal [BJUSWIUOIIAUS 188W 0] S]SIXe paau ay] :1oedw| S

"JUBWIUOJIAUS pajoaye ay} Jo Buloisal Jo/pue Buiues|o Jusnbasqns pue sjueln|jod paouals)al

yons Jo |esodsip pue Buljpuey ‘juswieal) ‘eAowal ‘uoljeolijuapl sy} ul paulel) pue pailjenb

‘a|qeabpaimouy ate oym suositad Aq (palljuspl Se) JueuiBjUOD [BIJUSWUOIIAUS JBYjo Aue Jo/pue

a)sem snonosyul ‘sapionsad ‘syue) abelols punotbispun Buiyes| ‘(sgDd) s|Auaydiq pajeuriojyoAjod

‘PlIow ‘pes| ‘sjeldlew Buluieyuoo-s0}sagse Jo uoljelpawal Jo/pue ‘Juswalege ‘Buliojiuow
‘Juswissasse ‘Buldwes ay) 1oy} siseq papasu-se, ue uo apiroid o] :uonduosaq abenbueguield

JSOMULON - YON-9S1 %001 S! uonedionied [enjoe
8y ‘paubisse sem 9,0z Jo |eob Alsianliq Jaliddng e ‘saA paniwwo)/paubissy 2o JGMIN/GST .

"0U| ‘S82IAISS BuljoeiuUO) 1SOMULION 0} paplemy
ddy :pigjoedhl .
202 ‘1€ Jaqweoag ybnoly] :uoneinq plemy .

00°000°00S°L$ -unowe pspung .

S99IAI9S Juswajeqy |ejuswuodIAUg

a1qnd IN6D



*0)0 ‘SIOAIBS Juswabeuel) sodold| ‘swalsAs

Buneisado sionlas STy ‘uonesldde sdew abeinQ ‘WO MO WO Yul| S82IAIeS dOiS/1elS

‘90IAI8S JUNODWAN B8 ‘syull uoneoldde Buioe-lawosno Buipnjoul Xnui jeHpay buiuuni siaAlas
Joj woddns |eoiuyoa) pue ‘sejepdn ‘sayojed sapinoid saoiales poddns pue aosueusjulew siy] joedw| .

‘woddng pue uonduosqng
81eM)JOS SBSUBIIT XNuIT asudiaiug jeHpay Jeak (1) auo aseyoind o] :uonduosaq abenbuequield

"“xABojouyos] - NLOS/3gN %001 S! uonedioiued [enjoe sy} ‘JI9ABMOH "10BJJUOD
SIy} 0} paubisse |eob Ajisianlq Jaliddng ou sem alay] papiwwo)/paubissy |eoS JGMIN/GST

"ou| ‘XABoouyo9s| :0] peplemy .
pig pajeag :pig jo odAl
Jeaj | :uoneinq plemy .

09°9t¢'60¢$ -Junowe pspund
uonduosqg :m

}Jloddng pue asuadi 99IA19S aslidiajug JeHpoy

a1qnd IN6D



‘sqol Buiwoodn Joy puewap }@aw 0} |eusjew
alenbape ulejuiew am ainsus pue ysiua|dal 0} papasu ale YAMSG/-N Siowlojsuel) ay] :joedw| .

"@oueualulew pajnpayos pue sjoslosd buiwoodn 10) puewap }@swW 0} |elisjew
a)lenbape aAey am ainsus 0] AlojusAul ysiua|dal 0] S)sIxe pasu ay| :uonduoseq abenbueq uield

‘panIWWOD Jo paubisse |eob AjisiaAlp Jaiiddns oN :papiwwo)/paubissy 209 JGMIN/GST o
"0U| JoMOod VAN :0} paplemy .

pig psjeas :pig jo adAl

V/N :uonjeinq pJjemy e

¢.°0€2'991$ Junowe pspuny .

VAMS/Z-N siawiojsueld]

a1qnd IN6D



"99ssauud| ‘Alunon AQiays uiyim aanjonaisedjul SAAOTIN Ul pajielsul 8q |IIm sajod |98)s ay] :joedwl| .

"100loud Juswanoidwil
19011S 9||IAIB1[|0D 8Y]) 10} popaau ale sojod |99)s usayly ay] :uonduosseq abenbue uield

‘JgI\ ue sl sa)IN pue sAeq Jayybug 9,001 S uonedioiued [enjoe ay) ‘JoaASMOH "JoBJIUOD
sy} 0} paubisse |eob Alsianiq Jaliddng ou sem atay] ( :peniwwo)/paubissy |eos) JgMIN/GST

S8)IN pue sAeq Jayybug :0] peplemy .
pig pajeas :pig Jo adAL .
V/N :uoneinq pJjemy .

GZ'9ze'eye$ unowe pspund .

s9|0d |99)S

a1qnd IN6D



"99ssauua| ‘AJuno) Agqiays ulyim ainonasejul ST Ul pajjelsul 8q [im /€ 81qed ay] joedw| .

‘AlOJuBAUl
ysiua|dal 0} pue sqol Buiwooadn J0j puewap }J9aw 0} |elisjew ayenbape aAey 9m 8INSUd 0} ‘SIaWo}sno
Bunsixa pue mau 1o} 821AI8S apiAoid 0} papaau sI D/¢ a|ged ay] :uonduossqg abenbuej uield

pue gsT ue sijuswdinb3 % pjoyeos |esiaAlun-%00] S! uonjedioued jenjoe ay} ‘JaAeMOH .Bmﬂ%o_\ﬂ,u_
SIY} 03 paubisse |eob AjisiaAliq Jaiiddng ou sem alay] papiwwo)/paubissy |eoS JgGMIN/SOT
Juswdinb3 pue pjoyeosg |esIsAIUN (0] poplemMy
pig pajess :pig Jo adAL
V/N :uoljeinq piemy e

00°€€€’210°L$ -Junowe pspung

TIINOM00S J/€ 3l9ed

a1qnd IN6D



ol

"99ssauud| ‘Aiuno)
AQqIays ui ease a21A18S SO TN INOYBN0IY) SUOIIED0| SNOLIBA Je pajjeisul 8] |[IM JINpuod ay| 1oedw|

"@oueuUaluUlewWw panpayos pue sjoalosd Buiwoodn 1o puewasp
Jo8W 0] |elld)jew a)enbape aAey am ainsua 0) AlojuaAul ysiua|dal o] :uonduosse abenbueq uield

'S pauilao e si dnous) |00] aAiowolny-uonedioied 9,00 SI 818y} ‘J9ASMOH
‘peanIWWOD 1o paubisse |eob AjisiaAlp Jaiddns oN :papiwwo)/paubissy [eoS) IJGMIN/FSOT

dnoJo |00] BAlOWO]NY 0} paplemy
pig pojeag :pig jo JadAl .

V/N :uoljeinq plemy .

00°000°'G6¥$ JUNOWY papuny .«

«G (OAd) @apuojyg JAuirfjod 3inpuo)

a1qnd IN6D



L
"21em}jog pue juswdinb3 juswabeuel) 09pIA 98)DUSL) ulelulew o] Joedw| .

‘9assauus| ‘Alunon Agqays jnoybnouyy suoneoao] AADTIN

SNOLIeA e pa}edo| SWa)sAg elawe) pue juswabeuely oapiA Bunsixe s MO JO 8oueusiuliew

pue ‘uoljoadsul ‘Juswade|dal ‘iedas ‘uone|jeisul ayj 10j Alessaoau sjejuapioul pue juswdinba
‘sal|ddns ‘|jeusjew ‘loge| ‘sadlAIas ubisap Alessaoau ||e apinoid o] :uonduoseq abenbue uield

"sa1b60jouyo9] |euoIssaoid - DASINSL-IGIN %0z S! uonedioiued jenjoe ay] “10eJju0d
SIy} 0} paubisse sem |eob Ajisianlq Ja1iddng 9,0z e ‘SBA :paniwwo)/paubissy [eoS) IJGMIN/FSOT

solbojouyoa] JulbisAUO?) (0] papJemMy e
pig pajess :pigjo JodAl .
Jeaj | :uoneinq plemy .

00°000°0G€ $ Junowy pspund

aoueUdjUIR|\ 2JempleH pue jJusawabeue|y 0apIA

a1qnd IN6D



4
‘suolje|nbal apod Ajuno) Aqays pue
siydwan yum asueldwod ul pue Ajdadoud Buiylom ale s10jeAs|d 8inNSud 0} SISIXS pasu ay| :1oedwl|

‘saj|1oey/sbulp|ing
MOTIN 1B pa1eoo0| SiojeAs|d ()| O} pale|al S||ed Jnoy Jaye Jo/pue Aouabiswe Aue pue ‘sadlAIas
Yoeq|eo ‘siiedal ‘eoueusiulew aAlejusAald Jojeas|s Ajyjuow wiopuad o] :uonduosag abenbuejuield e

‘peanIWWOD 1o paubisse |eob AjisiaAlp Jaiddns oN :papiwwo)/paubissy [eoS) IJGMIN/FSOT
D77 ‘SO2IAISS J0JeAS|T PAYIUN (0} POpIBMY e

pig pojeag :pig jo JadAl .

Gz0zZ ‘gz Aenuga4 ybnolay] :uoneinq piemy .

00°0G6°Ct$ Junowy pspund

aoueuajule|\ J0}eAd|]

a1qnd IN6D



€l
'NL ‘siydws|y
Joal}S Ule|\ 'S 0ZZ Je pajedo| Bulp|ing uonensiulwpy ST ¥e oe|d axe) |Im yiom 8y 1oedw|

‘neaing uonuanald a4 siydwsy jo A0 ay) Aq panoidde apoo paysijgelss
3y} YlIM 8oUBpIod2. Ul 98ssauua] ‘siydwa|y ul 18841S Ulej\ YInos 0zz 1e paieoo)| buipjing
uonessiuiwupy s, MO 1B S821IA8p uonedlijou wuele ally aoejdal o] :uonduossq abenbueuield .

‘peanIWWOD 1o paubisse |eob AjisiaAlp Jaiddns oN :papiwwo)/paubissy [eoS) IJGMIN/FSOT
S]0JJUOD UOSUYO[ :0} papJemy

90JN0G 910G :pig Jo JodA]

SUJUOJ\ g :uonjeinq piemy e

vZ 98Y'€y2$ Junowy pspunyg .

apeabdn a2iAag uOIJeDIIJION Wie]y a4i4

a1qnd IN6D



142

"sjuswWNoop ueds pue ‘uld ‘Adoo 0] sia1dod ay) asn [Im sealojdwa pMOTIN IV 1oedw]

"'sSuoleo0| [|e e sjuswuedag MOTIN 4o} sieidoo
J0j0O pue ajym/3oe|q siaidoo dn-yjem [euolouny-ljinW Mau aIndas 0] :uonduosaq abenbuequield

‘peanIWWOD 1o paubisse |eob AjisiaAlp Jaiddns oN :papiwwo)/paubissy [eoS) IJGMIN/FSOT
"OU| ‘Y"S’ SUOIIN|OS SSauIsNg B} OUIl\ EDIUOY] (0} POpIBMY

ddY pigjo adhl .

JBgA Z :uonjeinq piemy

00°68%°L19$ -unowy pspuny .

}99|4 191d09H UoISIAIQg

a1qnd IN6D



suonsang)



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	MLGW City Council Committee 9-10-2024.pdf
	Slide 1: MLGW Consent Agenda Committee Discussion 
	Slide 2: Items for September 10th  Agenda 
	Slide 3: Items for September 10th  Agenda 
	Slide 4: Medium Voltage Power Circuit Breakers
	Slide 5: Environmental Abatement Services
	Slide 6: RedHat Enterprise Service License and Support Subscription
	Slide 7: Transformers N-75KVA
	Slide 8: Steel Poles
	Slide 9: Cable 3/C 500KCMIL
	Slide 10: Conduit Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) 5”
	Slide 11: Video Management and Hardware Maintenance
	Slide 12: Elevator Maintenance
	Slide 13: Fire Alarm Notification Device Upgrade
	Slide 14: Division Copier Fleet
	Slide 15: Questions




